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GSM Basic Module Id.-No. 148702 P1358B7A

Designation  Type Casing Id.-No. Function Current Voltage
[mA] [VI]
V1 ZMM5.1 MMELF_S 90134 voltagereference 1 5
V2 ZMM5.1 MMELF_S 90134 voltagereference 14 5
V3 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 attenuator 3 0.5
V4 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 attenuator 3 0.5
V5 ERA1SM WW107_S 144378 amplifier 44 3.8
V7 MRF5812 SO8NB_C 140923 npn transistor 50 6
V8 LL4148 MMELF_C 15321 pn diode 24 0.7
V10 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 attenuator 14 0.5
V11 ERA2SM WW107_C 144379 amplifier 45 3.6
V12 SNA-586 SNA_C 143511 amplifier 68 5
V13 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 attenuator 14 0.5
V18 MSA-2111 SOT143 C 129114 amplifier 29 3.6
V19 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 attenuator 18 0.5
V28 BCX19 SOT23 S 23861 npn transistor 0.1 -
V32 BF999 SOT23 C 142943 mosfet transistor - -
V34 BF999 SOT23 C 142943 mosfet transistor - -
V36 AD 8307 AR SO8NB_C 147180 op amp - -
V38 ERA3SM WW107_C 145224 amplifier 35 3.6
V39 ERA3SM WW107_C 145224 amplifier 35 3.6
V40 BCX19 SOT23 C 23861 npn transistor 2 0.7
V41l BFP420 SOT343A_C 148422 rf npn transistor 30
V42 MA4ST083-287CK  SOT23_C 143829  varicap 0 5
V43 ERA3SM WW107_C 145224 amplifier 32 3.6
V44 HSMP 3892 SOT23 C 148251 pin diode 4 0.5
V46 BCX17 SOT23 C 23663 pnp transistor 0.3 -
V50 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 attenuator 14 0.5
V51 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 attenuator 14 0.5
V52 BAR64-4 SOT23 C 140862 attenuator 15 0.6
V54 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 attenuator 5 0.5
V55 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 attenuator 5 0.5
V56 BCX19 SOT23 S 23861 npn transistor 45 0.1
V57 BAS7004 SOT23 S 61440 schottky diode 0.05 0.5
V62 BCX19 SOT23 S 23861 npn transistor 1 -
V63 BSS131 SOT23 S 142304 mosfet n 1 -
V64 BCX19 SOT23 S 23861 npn transistor 3 -

V67 BSS84 SOT23_ S 145121 mosfet p 70 -
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Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M

148702 Basi ¢ Modul e / 00 1,000 <
1850- 1910/ 1930- 1990VHz
(82870C

+ 148596 Assenbly draw ng 10 0, 000 S
Basi ¢ Modul e
(0828MLE

+ 149094 Assenbly draw ng 20 0, 000 S
nodul e handl e
(0832M2A

+ 148557 Mont agenat eri al 30 1,000 S

+ 150744 Pl ati ne best. 1358.1 40 2,000 S
WEt: FR4
P1358B7A

+ 144406 Pl ati ne roh 1238.1 50 2,000 S
WEt: FR4
P1238P0A

+ 149850 Det ekt or GSM 1800/ PCS / 00 60 2,000 S
-10..-30dBm
P1385B0B

+ 117572 Spul e SMD 120, OnH, 5% 70 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 131649 Kondensat or SMD 1, OpF 80 3,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131664 Kondensat or SMD 2, 2pF 90 4,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603, NPO

+ 131680 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 100 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131706 W der st and SVD 0, 0Chm 110 2,000 S
fi2% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131763 W der st and SVMD 220, 0O0hm 120 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131797 W der st and SMD 1, OkOhm 130 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140380 W der st and SMD 560, 0Ohm 140 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140381 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 150 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140455 Filter 160 3,000 S
Freq.: 1960, OMHz

+ 140456 Filter 170 3,000 S
Freq.: 1880, OMHz

+ 143290 Stiftleiste 12-p.2-reihig 180 1,000 S
MISW 106- 08- L- D- 0275

+ 144295 Spul e SMD 2, 7nH, A0, 3nH 190 1,000 S
Typ 2012 Hi gh Frequenz

+ 144736 Kondensat or SMD 33, OpF 200 1,000 S
5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144786 W der st and SMD 5, 6kChm 210 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 146089 Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF 220 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603, NPO

+ 148029 Kondensat or SMD 8, 2pF 230 1,000 S
50V, 0603

+ 148035 Kondensat or SMD 3, 9pF 240 1,000 S

50V, 0603



+ 148501 Kondensat or SMD 1, 8pF 250 1,000 S

Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 148702 Basi c Mdul e /00 1850-1910/ 1930- 1990Mz
27.05.1999 3 Seite: 2
Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M

1p8 5% 50V NPO 0603

+ 148521 Stiftleiste, 12-polig 260 1,000 S
zwei rei hi g, gerade

+ 148756 I sol ator 1,930-1, 990GHz 270 2,000 S
| sol ation: 15dB min. SMVD

+ 148757 I sol ator 1,850-1,910GHz 280 2,000 S
| sol ation: 15dB nmin SMD

+ 148894 W der st and Poti SMD 290 1,000 S
100, OKOHM 1120%

+ 149145 Spul e SMD 1, 8nH, 5% 300 1,000 S
0805 Accu-L 2,9/ 70@, 4Gz

+ 116004 Zyl i nder kopf schr aube 310 6,000 S
M2, O0x4 DI N 912 Edel st ahl

+ 14332 Unt erl egschei be fer M, 0 320 12,000 S
DIN 125 A2 d: 2,2

+ 147826 Label 330 0, 000 S
R813AAA

+ 147817 Label 340 0, 000 S
A813A1A

+ 60772 Eti ketten 350 0,000 S

"Warranty Void-1f seal is

** Gesant sunme Teile ** 61, 000



Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 150744 Pl atine best. 1358.1 Wet: FR4
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Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M

150744 Pl ati ne best. 1358.1 1,000 S
W6t : FR4
P1358B7A

+ 148473 Pl ati ne roh 1358. 1 10 1,000 S
W5t : FR4 (1St. =0, 5Nut zen)
P1358P0A

+ 265 W der st and SVMD 68, OkChm 20 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 7914 W der st and SVMD 0, 0Onm 30 7,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 7997 W der st and SMD 8, 2Chm 40 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8003 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 50 4,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8060 W der st and SVMD 18, 0Chm 60 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8128 W der st and SMD 33, 0Chm 70 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8219 W der st and SVMD 82, 0Chm 80 2,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8326 W der st and SVD 240, 0Chm 90 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8334 W der st and SVMD 270, 0Ohm 100 3,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8482 W der st and SMD 1, OkOhm 110 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8581 W der st and SMD 4, 7kChm 120 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8722 W der st and SVMD 0, 0Chm 130 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 8730 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 140 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 8813 W der st and SVMD 62, 0Chm 150 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 8946 W der st and SMD 3, 3kOhm 160 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 9316 W der st and SVMD 82, 0Chm 170 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 11346 Kohl eschi cht - W der st and 180 2,000 S
bed 1, 5kOhm 1i5% 0, 2W 0204

+ 12344 Kondensat or SMD 1, 5pF 190 1,000 S
A0, 25pF, 0805

+ 12351 Kondensat or SMD 1, OpF 200 1,000 S
A0, 25pF, 50V, 0805

+ 12377 Kondensat or SMD 2, 2pF 210 1,000 S
A0, 25pF, 0805

+ 12419 Kondensat or SMD 5, 6pF 220 2,000 S
A0, 25pF, 50V, 0805

+ 12435 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 230 1,000 S
A0, 25pF, 100V, 0805

+ 12492 Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF 240 1,000 S
A0, 25pF, 63V, 0805

+ 15321 Uni ver sal di ode SVD LL4148 250 1,000 S

100, OV, 150mA, M ni MELF
+ 23663 Bi pol arer Transi stor PNP 260 1, 000

n



Typ: BCX17 100, OMHz
+ 23861 Bi pol arer Transi stor NPN 270 5,000 &
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Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M
Typ: BCX19 150, OMHz

+ 31971 I C-Spannungsr egl er 280 1,000 S
LMB50T 1, 25- 33V 3A

+ 33837 Kondensat or SMD 10, OnF 290 1,000 S
fil0% 63V, 0805

+ 39602 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 300 1,000 S
o, 25pF, 50V, 1206

+ 42010 Spul e SMD 100, OnH, A5% 310 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 42036 Spul e SMD 1500, OnH, fi5% 320 1,000 S
1206 verg., Ferrit-Kern

+ 46607 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 330 3,000 S
fi5% 50V, 1206

+ 51078 Spul e SMD 68, OnH, 5% 340 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 56168 Spul e SMD 270, OnH, 5% 350 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 58446 Spul e SMD 220, OnH, 5% 360 1,000 £
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 61440 Schot t ky- Di ode SMD 370 1,000 S
BAS 70-04 -70,0V SOT-23

+ 62877 Spul e SMD 1000, OnH, fi5% 380 1,000 £
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 66175 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 390 3,000 <
fi5% 50V, 0805

+ 68650 W der st and SMD 2, 2kOhm 400 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 70318 Spul e SMD 56, OnH, 5% 410 1,000 £
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 74179 W der st and SVD 100, 0Chm 420 2,000 <
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 75655 Spul e SMD 330, OnH, 5% 430 13, 000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 75820 W der st and SMD 10, OkChm 440 4,000 <
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 75903 W der st and SMD 100, OkChm 450 1,000 £
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 76471 W der st and SMD 1, 6kOhm 460 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 79681 W der st and SMD 1, 2kOhm 470 2,000 <
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 87148 W der st and SMD 27, OkChm 480 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 88518 Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 490 1,000 S
fi20% 63,0V, 1206

+ 90134 Zener di ode SVMD ZM\b, 1 500 2,000 <
5,1V, 0,5W M ni MELF

+ 90332 Kondensat or 6, 8pF 510 2,000 &
fi0, 25pF/ 50V/ 0603/ NPO

+ 91181 Kondensat or SNVD 470, OnF 520 1,000 S
25V, 1210

+ 94037 Kondensat or SMD 100, OpF 530 5,000 <
50V, 0603

+ 99440 Kondensat or 10, Oa+ SMD 540 2,000 <

f110% 25V Tantal El ko
+ 101246 W der st and SVD 22, 0Chm 550 1, 000

(n



Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 150744 Pl ati ne best. 1358.1 Wet: FR4
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Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 113332 Kondensat or SMD 0, 5pF 560 1,000 S
fi25% 50V, 0805

+ 117549 Spul e SMD 22, 0nH, 5% 570 3,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 117564 Spul e SMD 82, 0nH, 5% 580 2,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 117572 Spul e SMD 120, OnH, 5% 590 1,000 £
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 118653 MVB- Buchse 50, 0Chm 600 3,000 <

+ 120543 Kondensat or 1, OaF 610 4,000 <
25V, Baugr”ae A

+ 129114 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 620 1,000 S
Typ: MSA- 2111 TR-1

+ 131631 Kondensat or SMD 0, 5pF 630 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131672 Kondensat or SMD 47, OpF 640 22,000 S
fi5% 0603

+ 131680 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 650 5,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131698 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 660 36,000 S
fi5% 0603 COE NPO

+ 131706 W der st and SVD 0, 0Chm 670 20,000 S
fi2% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131714 W der st and SVMD 12, 0Chm 680 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131722 W der st and SVMD 18, 0OChm 690 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131730 W der st and SVMD 47, 0OChm 700 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131748 W der st and SVMD 100, 0Ohm 710 4,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131763 W der st and SVMD 220, 0O0hm 720 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131797 W der st and SMD 1, OkOhm 730 3,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131805 W der st and SMD 1, 8kOhm 740 3,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131813 W der st and SMD 2, 2kChm 750 7,000 <
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131847 W der st and SVD 10, OkChm 760 12,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131854 W der st and SMD 100, OkChm 770 6, 000 <
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 133835 OP- Si ngl e Supply 780 1,000 <
LM258D SO-8 2 Systene

+ 140341 SAWFilter 854849/ 00 790 1,000 S
bw200kHz( 1dB) fc120MHz

+ 140381 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 800 3,000 <
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140691 Filter NFA 41R10C102 810 2,000 <

+ 140692 Pi ndi ode SVD BAR63- 04 820 9,000 <
SOT- 23

+ 140862 Pi ndi ode SVD BARG64- 04 830 1,000 £
SOT- 23

+ 140915 M scher SME1400B- 10 840 2,000

n



Baugr uppensteckliste fer:
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150744 Pl ati ne best. 1358.1 W&t:

+ 140923
+ 141598
+ 141950
+ 141957
+ 141958
+ 142131
+ 142275
+ 142304
+ 142562
+ 142582
+ 142715

+ 142799

+ 142943

+ 143511

+ 143767

+ 143829

+ 144025

+ 144026

+ 144066

+ 144115

+ 144116

+ 144121

+ 144125

+ 144127

+ 144128

+ 144183

+ 144184

+ 144185

+ 144378

1, 0- 2500, OMHz, f10dBm

Bi pol arer Transi stor 850
Typ: MRF5812 5, 0GH#z SMD
I C TLC274CD SO14 860
4-fach Operationsverst.
SAWFi |l ter TFS120/00 870
bw200kHz(1dB) fcl20MHz
Filter NFM 41P11C204 880
Filter NFM 40R11C4A71 890

Buchsenl ei ste, 20-polig 900
einrei hig SMD

Kondensator 4, 7aF SMD 910
10V, El ko-Tant a
ENH- MOSFET- N 920

Typ: BSS 131 GEG

Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 930
16, 0V, 0603, fA10%

Kondensat or SMD 470pF 940
63, 0V, 0603, NPO

W der st and SMD 470, 0Ohm 950
fil% 0, 063W 0603

Sbertrager 1:1 960
fer MRF581

G0699Z3A

DEPL MOSFET-N Transistor 970
Typ: BF999 300 MHz

GaAs- Ver st ,rker SNA-586 980
DC- 3, 0GHz, SMD- Bauf orm
Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 990
fi10% 50V, 0805

Var act or di ode SMD 1000
MAASTO83CK- 287 SOT-23
Buchsenl eiste, 3-polig 1010
einrei hig SMD

Kodi erschalter DRS 7116 1020
HEX- Codi erung, invers

W der st and SMD 2, 4kOhm 1030
1% 0, 063W 0603

Kondensat or SMD 10, OnF 1040
63V, 0603

Kondensat or SMD 220pF 1050
63V, 0603, NPO
Kondensat or SMD 15pF 1060

63V, 0603, NPO
W der st and SVD 22, 0Ohm 1070
1% 0, 063W 0603

W der st and SVD 47kChm 1080
1% 0, 063W 0603
W der st and SVD 33kChm 1090

1% 0, 063W 0603

Low Drop Regul ator 5V/ 00 1100
M C5203-5V, 80mA, Mcre

Low Drop Regul ator 5V/ 00 1110
M C5205-5V, 150mA, Mcre

Vari abel Attenuator 1120
AT108, 40dB, 0- 5V, SC8 MACOM

Bi pol arer Verst,rker 1130

1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
4, 000
2,000
2,000
5, 000
1, 000
7,000
1, 000
8, 000

1, 000

2,000
1, 000
15, 000
1, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
9, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000

1, 000

n

0)] N ¢nn n

n n nu 0

(n

(n n (n n n (n n n (n (n (n (n (n (n

(n






Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 150744 Pl ati ne best. 1358.1 Wet: FR4

01. 06. 1999 3 Seite: 5

Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M
Typ: ERA- 1- SM TR

+ 144379 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 1140 1,000 S
Typ: ERA- 2- SM TR

+ 144735 Kondensat or SMD 22, OpF 1150 1,000 S
5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144736 Kondensat or SMD 33, OpF 1160 2,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144768 W der st and SMD 6, 80nm 1170 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144772 W der st and SVMD 27, 0Ohm 1180 1,000 £
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144778 W der st and SMD 150, 0Chm 1190 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144779 W der st and SMD 330, 0Chm 1200 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144780 W der st and SMD 390, 0Chm 1210 4,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144781 W der st and SMD 680, 0Chm 1220 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144784 W der st and SMD 3, 9kChm 1230 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144785 W der st and SMD 4, 7kChm 1240 5,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144798 W der st and SVMD 330, OkGhm 1250 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144813 W der st and SMD 51, 0Chm 1260 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144821 PLL Synthesizer LMX 2325 1270 1,000 S
Nat i onal , TSSOP20

+ 145121 ENH MOSFET- P, SOT23 1280 1,000 £
Typ: BSS 84

+ 145217 | C TLC272CD SC8 1290 1,000 £
2-fach Cperationsverst.

+ 145224 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 1300 3,000 <
Typ: ERA- 3SM

+ 145821 W der st and Poti SMD 1310 2,000 <
20, OKOHM  1i20%

+ 145822 W der st and Poti SMD 1320 1,000 S
5, 0KOHM  i20%

+ 146089 Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF 1330 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603, NPO

+ 146147 Kondensat or SMD 3, 3nF 1340 2,000 &
fil0% 50V, 0603

+ 146152 Kondensat or SMD 5, 6pF 1350 31,000 &
50V, 0603

+ 146693 Low Drop Regul ator 3,3V 1360 1,000 S
M C5205- 3, 3BMb, 150mA, SVMD

+ 147180 | C SVMD AD8307AR 1370 1,000 £
DC- 500MHz Log- Anp.

+ 147205 PTC- Tenper at ur sensor SVD 1380 1,000 £
KTY-13-6 -508C bis +1508C

+ 148029 Kondensat or SMD 8, 2pF 1390 1,000 S
50V, 0603

+ 148037 Spul e SMD 82, 0nH, 5% 1400 1,000 £

0805 verg., Keram k-Kern
+ 148251 Doppel PI N-Di ode 1410 1, 000

n



Baugr uppensteckliste fer:
01.06.1999 3 Seite: 6

150744 Pl ati ne best. 1358.1 W&t:

FR4

Arti kel bezei chnung Pos.

Bener kung

+ 148265

+ 148415

+ 148416

+ 148422

+ 148513

+ 148516

+ 148621

+ 148805

+ 148838

+ 148886

+ 149249

+ 149715

+ 67041

+ 142979

+ 142980

HSMP3892 SOT- 23

Di rectional Coupler /00 1420
10dB 5-500MHZ 500nm

Spul e SMD 22, 0nH, 5% 1430
0805 Accu-L 23,5/ 33@, 9GH
Spul e SMD 2, 2nH, A5% 1440
0805 Accu-L 2,3/ 72@, 4Gz

NPN Silicon RF-Transistor 1450
BFP420 SOT343- Mar ki ng AVs

Low Drop Regul ator SMD 1460
M C29152BU 1, 5A TO 263

W der st and Poti SMD 1470
50, 0OHM i20% 0, 25W
Kondensat or 10, OaF 20V 1480
Baugr”ae C El ko- Tant al
Kondensat or SMD 220, OnF 1490
fi10% 25V, 1206

W der st and SMD 43, 0Chm 1500
1% 0, 063W 0603

3dB Hybrid, 90g, SMD 1510
1800- 2000MHz, Loss 3. 0dB

Pl ati ne best. 1377.1 1520
Wst: FR4 1, Omm 35an Cu
P1377B0B

W der st and SMD 75, 0Chm 1530
fil% 0, 063W 0603

Kont aktstrei fen FormY 1540
berfl ,che: verzinnt
Buchsenl ei ste, 4-polig 1550
einreihig

Buchsenl ei ste, 5-polig 1560
einreihig

** Gesantsunme Teile **

1, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000

1, 000

1, 000
0, 040
4, 000

4, 000

429, 040

0)] 0))] n

(n

n

n n nu On

(n
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TDMA Basic Module Id.-No. 148703

Designation

Vi1

V2

V3

V4

\4

V8

V10
Vi1
V12
V13
V19
V28
V32
V34
V36
V38
V39
V40
V41
V42
V43
V46
V50
V51
V52
V54
V55
V56
V57
V62
V63
V64
V67

Type

ZMM5.1
ZMM5.1
BAR63-4
BARG63-4
MRF5812
LL4148
BAR63-4
ERA2SM
SNA-586
BAR63-4
BAR63-4
BCX19
BF999
BF999
AD 8307 AR
ERA3SM
ERA3SM
BCX19
BFP420
MA4ST083-287CK
ERA3SM
BCX17
BAR63-4
BAR63-4
BAR64-4
BARG63-4
BAR63-4
BCX19
BAS7004
BCX19
BSS131
BCX19
BSS84

Casing

MMELF_S
MMELF_S
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOSNB_C
MMELF_C
SOT23 C
WW107_C
SNA_C
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOT23 S
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOSNB_C
WW107_C
WW107_C
SOT23 C
SOT343A_C
SOT23 C
WW107_C
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
SOT23 S

Id.-No.

90134
90134
140692
140692
140923
15321
140692
144379
143511
140692
140692
23861
142943
142943
147180
145224
145224
23861
148422
143829
145224
23663
140692
140692
140862
140692
140692
23861
61440
23861
142304
23861
145121

Function

voltage reference
voltage reference
attenuator
attenuator

npn transistor

pn diode
attenuator
amplifier
amplifier
attenuator
attenuator

npn transistor
mosfet transistor
mosfet transistor
op amp
amplifier
amplifier

npn transistor

rf npn transistor
varicap
amplifier

pnp transistor
attenuator
attenuator
attenuator
attenuator
attenuator

npn transistor
schottky diode
npn transistor
mosfet n

npn transistor
mosfet p

Current
[mA]

1
14
3

3
50
24
14
45
68
14
18
0.1

35
35
2
30
0
32
0.3
14
14
15
5

5
45
0.05
1

1

3
70

P1358B6A

Voltage
[VI]

5
5
05
05
6
0.7
05
3.6
5
05
05



Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 148703 Basi c Modul e TDVA /00 1850-1910/ 1930- 1990Mz
27.05.1999 3 Seite: 1

Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M

148703 Basi ¢ Mbodul e TDVA / 00 1,000 <
1850- 1910/ 1930- 1990VHz
(082872A

+ 150830 Assenbly draw ng 10 0, 000 S
Basi ¢ Modul e
(0828MRA

+ 149094 Assenbly draw ng 20 0, 000 S
nodul e handl e
(0832M2A

+ 148557 Mont agenat eri al 30 1,000 S

+ 149694 Pl ati ne best. 1358.1 40 2,000 S
W6t : FR4
P1358B6A

+ 144406 Pl ati ne roh 1238.1 50 2,000 S
W6t : FR4
P1238P0A

+ 149850 Det ekt or GSM 1800/ PCS / 00 60 2,000 S
-10..-30dBm
P1385B0B

+ 113332 Kondensat or SMD 0, 5pF 70 1,000 S
fi25% 50V, 0805

+ 117549 Spul e SMD 22, OnH, fi5% 80 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 131631 Kondensat or SMD 0, 5pF 90 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131649 Kondensat or SMD 1, OpF 100 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131680 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 110 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131656 Kondensat or SMD 1, 2pF 120 2,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131664 Kondensat or SMD 2, 2pF 130 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603, NPO

+ 131706 W der st and SVMD 0, 0Chm 140 2,000 S
fi2% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131763 W der st and SVMD 220, 0O0hm 150 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131797 W der st and SMD 1, OkChm 160 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140380 W der st and SMD 560, 0Ohm 170 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140381 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 180 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140455 Filter 190 1,000 &
Freq.: 1960, OMHz

+ 140456 Filter 200 3,000 S
Freq.: 1880, OMHz

+ 142573 Kondensat or SMD 56, OpF 210 1,000 S
63, 0V, 0603

+ 143290 Stiftleiste 12-p.2-reihig 220 1,000 S
MISW 106- 08- L- D- 0275

+ 144733 Kondensat or SMD 1, 5pF 230 2,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144734 Kondensat or SMD 3, 3pF 240 1,000 S

5% 50V, 0603, NPO



+ 144786

Baugr uppensteckliste fer:

27. 05. 1999 3 Seite: 2

W der st and SMD 5, 6kChm

148703 Basi ¢ Mddul e TDVA

1850- 1910/ 1930- 1990Mz

1, 000

S

Anzahl

IVE

+ 146089

+ 148029

+ 148035

+ 148407

+ 148521

+ 148756

+ 148757

+ 148894

+ 149145

+ 116004

+ 14332

+ 147826

+ 147817

+ 60772

+ 149089

1% 0, 063W 0603
Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF

fi0, 25pF, 0603, NPO
Kondensat or SMD 8, 2pF
50V, 0603

Kondensat or SMD 3, 9pF
50V, 0603

Spul e SMD 3, 9nH, A5%
0805 Accu-L 4,1/42@, 4G+
Stiftleiste, 12-polig
zwei rei hi g, gerade

| sol ator 1,930-1, 990GHz

| sol ation: 15dB min. SMVD
| sol ator 1,850-1, 910GHz

| sol ation: 15dB nmin SMD
W der st and Poti SMD

100, OKOHM 1120%

Spul e SMD 1, 8nH, A5%
0805 Accu-L 2,9/ 70@, 4Gz
Zyl i nder kopf schr aube

M2, O0x4 DI N 912 Edel st ahl
Unt erl egschei be fer M, 0
DIN 125 A2 d: 2,2

Label

R813AAA

Label

A813A1A

Eti ketten

"Warranty Void-1f seal is
Bandpassfil t er box /00
if 240MHz bw 30kHz TDMVA
F837Z0A

** Gesantsunme Teile **

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

390

400

1, 000
1, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
6, 000
12, 000
0, 000
0, 000
0, 000

1, 000

62, 000

n O n n un

tn

in N 0 n 0 (n

tn

n n



Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 149694 Pl atine best. 1358.1 W&t :

01. 06. 1999 3 Seite: 1

Pos.

149694

+ 148473

+ 265

+ 7914

+ 7997

+ 8003

+ 8060

+ 8128

+ 8185

+ 8219

+ 8326

+ 8334

+ 8482

+ 8581

+ 8722

+ 8730

+ 8813

+ 8946

+ 11346

+ 12344

+ 12351

+ 12377

+ 12419

+ 12435

+ 12492

+ 15321

+ 23663

+ 23861

Pl ati ne best. 1358.1
Wst: FR4
P1358B6A
Pl ati ne roh 1358.1

Wst: FR4 (1St. =0, 5Nut zen)

P1358P0A

W der st and SMD 68, OkOhm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVMD 0, 0Onm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SMD 8, 20nm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVMD 18, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVMD 33, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SMD 62, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVMD 82, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SMD 240, 0Ohm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVMD 270, 0Ohm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SMD 1, OkOhm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SMD 4, 7kOhm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVMD 0, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

W der st and SVMD 62, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

W der st and SMD 3, 3kOhm
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

Kohl eschi cht - W der st and

bed 1, 5kOhm fi5% 0, 2W 0204

Kondensat or SMD 1, 5pF
A0, 25pF, 0805
Kondensat or SMD 1, OpF
A0, 25pF, 50V, 0805
Kondensat or SMD 2, 2pF
A0, 25pF, 0805
Kondensat or SMD 5, 6pF
A0, 25pF, 50V, 0805
Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF
A0, 25pF, 100V, 0805
Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF
A0, 25pF, 63V, 0805

Uni ver sal di ode SMD LL4148

100, OV, 150mA, M ni MELF

Bi pol arer Transi stor PNP

Typ: BCX17 100, OMHz

Bi pol arer Transistor NPN

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

1, 000
9, 000
1, 000
4, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
3, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
3, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000

5, 000

n N n n nu nun n nu nu n n nu nun n nu nu n nu nu nu n nu nu nun n n






Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 149694 Pl atine best. 1358.1 Wet: FR4

01. 06. 1999 3 Seite: 2

Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M
Typ: BCX19 150, OMHz

+ 31971 I C-Spannungsr egl er 280 1,000 S
LMB50T 1, 25- 33V 3A

+ 33837 Kondensat or SMD 10, OnF 290 1,000 S
fil0% 63V, 0805

+ 42010 Spul e SMD 100, OnH, 5% 300 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 46607 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 310 3,000 S
fi5% 50V, 1206

+ 61440 Schot t ky- Di ode SMD 320 1,000 S
BAS 70-04 -70,0V SOT-23

+ 62877 Spul e SMD 1000, OnH, fi5% 330 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 66175 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 340 3,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0805

+ 68650 W der st and SMD 2, 2kOhm 350 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 74179 W der st and SVMD 100, 0Ohm 360 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 75655 Spul e SMD 330, OnH, A5% 370 12,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 75820 W der st and SMD 10, OkOhm 380 4,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 75903 W der st and SVMD 100, OkChm 390 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 76471 W der st and SMD 1, 6kChm 400 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 79681 W der st and SMD 1, 2kChm 410 2,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 87148 W der st and SMD 27, OkOhm 420 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 88518 Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 430 1,000 S
fi20% 63,0V, 1206

+ 90134 Zener di ode SMD ZMvb, 1 440 2,000 S
5,1V, 0,5W M ni MELF

+ 90332 Kondensat or 6, 8pF 450 2,000 S
0, 25pF/ 50V/ 0603/ NPO

+ 91181 Kondensat or SVD 470, OnF 460 1,000 S
25V, 1210

+ 94037 Kondensat or SMD 100, OpF 470 5,000 S
50V, 0603

+ 99440 Kondensat or 10, Oa&= SMD 480 2,000 S
fil0% 25V Tantal El ko

+ 101246 W der st and SVMD 22, 0Chm 490 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 113332 Kondensat or SMD 0, 5pF 500 1,000 S
fi25% 50V, 0805

+ 117549 Spul e SMD 22, 0nH, 5% 510 3,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 117564 Spul e SMD 82, 0nH, 5% 520 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 118653 MVB-Buchse 50, 0Chm 530 3,000 S

+ 120543 Kondensat or 1, OaF 540 4,000 S
25V, Baugr”ae A

+ 131672 Kondensat or SMD 47, OpF 550 22,000 S
fi5% 0603

+ 131680 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 560 4,000 S
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0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131698 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 570 36,000 S
fi5% 0603 COE NPO

+ 131706 W der st and SVD 0, 0Chm 580 21,000 S
fi2% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131714 W der st and SVMD 12, 0Chm 590 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131722 W der st and SVMD 18, 0OChm 600 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131748 W der st and SVMD 100, 0Ohm 610 4,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131797 W der st and SMD 1, OkOhm 620 3,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131805 W der st and SMD 1, 8kOhm 630 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131813 W der st and SMD 2, 2kOhm 640 7,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131847 W der st and SMD 10, OkOhm 650 12,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131854 W der st and SVMD 100, OkChm 660 6,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 133835 OP- Si ngl e Supply 670 1,000 <
LM258D SO 8 2 Systene

+ 140381 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 680 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140691 Filter NFA 41R10C102 690 2,000 <

+ 140692 Pi ndi ode SVMD BAR63- 04 700 9,000 S
SOT- 23

+ 140862 Pi ndi ode SVMD BAR64- 04 710 1,000 S
SOT- 23

+ 140915 M scher SME1400B- 10 720 2,000 S
1, 0- 2500, OMHz, i10dBm

+ 140923 Bi pol arer Transi stor 730 1,000 S
Typ: MRF5812 5, 0GH#z SMD

+ 141598 | C TLC274CD SO14 740 1,000 S
4-fach Operationsverst.

+ 141957 Filter NFM 41P11C204 750 4,000 <

+ 141958 Filter NFM 40R11C471 760 2,000 <

+ 142131 Buchsenl ei ste, 20-polig 770 2,000 S
einrei hig SMD

+ 142275 Kondensator 4, 7aF SMD 780 5,000 S
10V, El ko- Tant al

+ 142304 ENH MOSFET- N 790 1,000 £
Typ: BSS 131 GEG

+ 142562 Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 800 7,000 S
16, 0V, 0603, fA10%

+ 142582 Kondensat or SMD 470pF 810 1,000 S
63, 0V, 0603, NPO

+ 142715 W der st and SMD 470, 0Ohm 820 6,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 142799 Sbertrager 1:1 830 1,000 S
fer MRF581
(0699Z3A

+ 142943 DEPL MOSFET-N Transi stor 840 2,000 <
Typ: BF999 300 MHz

+ 143511 GaAs- Ver st ,rker SNA-586 850 1,000 S
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DC- 3, 0GHz, SMD-Bauform

+ 143767 Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 860 15,000 S
fil0% 50V, 0805

+ 143829 Var act or di ode S\VD 870 1,000 S
MA4STO83CK- 287 SOT- 23

+ 144025 Buchsenl eiste, 3-polig 880 2,000 S
einrei hig SMD

+ 144026 Kodi erschal ter DRS 7116 890 1,000 S
HEX-Codi erung, invers

+ 144066 W der st and SMD 2, 4kOhm 900 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144115 Kondensat or SMD 10, OnF 910 9,000 S
63V, 0603

+ 144116 Kondensat or SMD 220pF 920 2,000 S
63V, 0603, NPO

+ 144121 Kondensat or SMD 15pF 930 1,000 S
63V, 0603, NPO

+ 144127 W der st and SVMD 47kChm 940 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144128 W der st and SVD 33kChm 950 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144183 Low Drop Regul ator 5V/ 00 960 1,000 S
M C5203-5V, 80mA, M crel

+ 144184 Low Drop Regul ator 5V/ 00 970 1,000 <
M C5205-5V, 150mA, M crel

+ 144185 Vari abel Attenuat or 980 1,000 S
AT108, 40dB, 0- 5V, SO8 MACOM

+ 144379 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 990 2,000 S
Typ: ERA- 2- SM TR

+ 144735 Kondensat or SMD 22, OpF 1000 1,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144736 Kondensat or SMD 33, OpF 1010 2,000 S
5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144768 W der st and SMD 6, 80hm 1020 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144772 W der st and SMD 27, 0Chm 1030 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144778 W der st and SMD 150, 0Chm 1040 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144779 W der st and SVMD 330, 0Chm 1050 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144780 W der st and SMD 390, 0Chm 1060 4,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144781 W der st and SMD 680, 0Chm 1070 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144784 W der st and SMD 3, 9kChm 1080 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144785 W der st and SMD 4, 7kChm 1090 5,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144798 W der st and SVMD 330, OkGhm 1100 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144813 W der st and SMD 51, 0Chm 1110 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144821 PLL Synt hesi zer LMX 2325 1120 1,000 S

Nat i onal , TSSOP20
+ 145121 ENH MOSFET- P, SOT23 1130 1,000 S
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Pos. Bener kung

+ 145217

+ 145224

+ 145821

+ 145822

+ 146089

+ 146147

+ 146152

+ 146693

+ 147180

+ 147205

+ 148029

+ 148265

+ 148415

+ 148416

+ 148422

+ 148513

+ 148516

+ 148621

+ 148805

+ 148838

+ 148886

+ 149249

+ 149715

+ 150516

+ 142979

+ 142980

Typ: BSS 84

| C TLC272CD SC8
2-fach Operati onsverst.
Bi pol arer Verst,rker
Typ: ERA- 3SM

W der st and Poti SMD
20, OKOHM  1i20%

W der st and Poti SMD
5, 0KOHM  i20%
Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF
0, 25pF, 0603, NPO
Kondensat or SMD 3, 3nF
fil0% 50V, 0603
Kondensat or SMD 5, 6pF
50V, 0603

Low Drop Regul ator 3,3V
M C5205- 3, 3BMb, 150mA, SMD

I C SMD AD8307AR
DC- 500MHz Log- Anp.

PTC-Tenper at ur sensor SMD
KTY-13-6 -508Cbis +1500C

Kondensat or SMD 8, 2pF
50V, 0603

Di rectional Coupler /00

10dB 5-500MHZ 500nm
Spul e SMD 22, 0nH, 5%

0805 Accu-L 23,5/ 33@, 9CH

Spul e SMD 2, 2nH, A5%

0805 Accu-L 2,3/ 72@, 4Gz
NPN Silicon RF-Transi stor
BFP420 SOT343- Mar ki ng AVs

Low Drop Regul ator SMD
M C29152BU 1, 5A TO 263
W derstand Poti SMD
50, 00OHM fi20% 0, 25W

Kondensat or 10, OaF 20V
Baugr”ae C El ko- Tant al
Kondensat or SNVD 220, OnF

fi10% 25V, 1206

W der st and SMD 43, 0Chm
1% 0, 063W 0603

3dB Hybrid, 90g, SMD

1800- 2000MHz, Loss 3. 0dB

Pl ati ne best. 1377.1
Wst: FR4 1, Omm 35an Cu
P1377B0B

W der st and SMD 75, 0Chm
fil% 0, 063W 0603

Filter R / 00

P1298B0B
Buchsenl ei ste, 4-polig
einreihig
Buchsenl ei ste, 5-polig
einreihig

** Gesantsunme Teile **

1140

1150

1160

1170

1180

1190

1200

1210

1220

1230

1240

1250

1260

1270

1280

1290

1300

1310

1320

1330

1340

1350

1360

1370

1380

1390

1, 000
3, 000
2,000
1, 000
2,000
2,000
30, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000

1, 000

1, 000
2,000
4, 000

4, 000

411, 000

nw nu n n un un

n 0 ;nn 0O 0N o (n

(n

(n

n n n u

(n

n

n un
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CDMA Basic Module 1d.-No. 148704 P1358B2D

Designation Type Casing Id.-No. Function Current Voltage
[mA] [VI]
V1 ZMM5.1 MMELF_S 90134 Voltage Reference 1 5
V2 ZMM5.1 MMELF_S 90134 Voltage Reference 14 5
V3 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 Attennuator 33 0.5
V4 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 Attenuator 3 0.5
V5 ERA1SM WW107_S 144378 RF amplifier 44 3.8
V7 MRF5812 SO8NB_C 140923 NPN Transistor 50 6
V8 LL4148 MMELF_C 15321 PN Diode 24 0.7
V10 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 Attenuator 14 0.5
V11 ERA2SM WW107_C 144379 amp 45 3.6
V12 SNA-586 SNA_C 143511 amp 68 5
V13 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 Attenuator 14 0.5
V18 MSA-2111 SOT143 C 129114 amp 29 3.6
V19 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 Attenuator 18 0.5
V28 BCX19 SOT23 S 23861 npn transistor 0.1 -
V32 BF999 SOT23 C 142943 mosfet transistor - -
V34 BF999 SOT23 C 142943 mosfet transistor - -
V36 AD 8307 AR SO8NB_C 147180 op amp - -
V38 ERA3SM WW107_C 145224 amplifier 35 3.6
V39 ERA3SM WW107_C 145224 amplifier 35 3.6
V40 BCX19 SOT23 C 23861 npn transistor 2 0.7
V41l BFP420 SOT343A_C 148422 rf npn Trans 30
V42 MA4ST083-287CK  SOT23 C 143829 varicap 0 5
V43 ERA3SM WW107_C 145224 amplifier 32 3.6
V44 HSMP 3892 SOT23 C 148251 pin diode 4 0.5
V46 BCX17 SOT23 C 23663 pnp transistor 0.3 -
V50 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 Attenuator 14 0.5
V51 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 Attenuator 14 0.5
V52 BAR64-4 SOT23 C 140862 Attenuator 15 0.6
V54 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 Attenuator 5 0.5
V55 BAR63-4 SOT23 C 140692 Attenuator 5 0.5
V56 BCX19 SOT23 S 23861 npn transistor 45 0.1
V57 BAS7004 SOT23 S 61440 schottky diode 0.05 0.5
V62 BCX19 SOT23 S 23861 npn transistor 1 -
V63 BSS131 SOT23 S 142304 mosfet n 1 -
V64 BCX19 SOT23 S 23861 npn transistor 3 -

V67 BSS84 SOT23 S 145121 mosfet p 70 -
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148704 Basi ¢ Mbdul e CDVA /01 1,000 <
1850- 1910/ 1930- 1990VHz
82870C

+ 150830 Assenbly draw ng 10 0, 000 S
Basi ¢ Modul e
(0828M2A

+ 149094 Assenbly draw ng 20 0, 000 S
nodul e handl e
(0832M2A

+ 148557 Mont agenat eri al 30 1,000 S

+ 148021 Pl ati ne best. 1358.1 40 2,000 S
W6t : FR4
P1358B2D

+ 144406 Pl ati ne roh 1238.1 50 2,000 S
W6t : FR4
P1238P0A

+ 149850 Det ekt or GSM 1800/ PCS / 00 60 2,000 S
-10..-30dBm
P1385B0B

+ 117549 Spul e SMD 22, OnH, fi5% 70 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 131631 Kondensat or SMD 0, 5pF 80 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131649 Kondensat or SMD 1, OpF 90 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131656 Kondensat or SMD 1, 2pF 100 2,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131664 Kondensat or SMD 2, 2pF 110 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603, NPO

+ 131680 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 120 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131706 W der st and SVMD 0, 0Chm 130 2,000 S
fi2% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131763 W der st and SVMD 220, 0O0hm 140 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131797 W der st and SMD 1, OkOhm 150 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140380 W der st and SMD 560, 0Chm 160 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140381 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 170 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140455 Filter 180 3,000 S
Freq.: 1960, OMHz

+ 140456 Filter 190 3,000 S
Freq.: 1880, OMHz

+ 142573 Kondensat or SMD 56, OpF 200 1,000 S
63, 0V, 0603

+ 143290 Stiftleiste 12-p.2-reihig 210 1,000 S
MISW 106- 08- L- D- 0275

+ 144733 Kondensat or SMD 1, 5pF 220 2,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144734 Kondensat or SMD 3, 3pF 230 1,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144786 W der st and SMD 5, 6kChm 240 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 146089 Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF 250 1,000 S
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148704 Basi ¢ Modul e CDVA

/01 1850- 1910/ 1930- 1990MHz

Pos.

Bener kung

Anzahl

IVE

+ 148029

+ 148035

+ 148407

+ 148521

+ 148756

+ 148757

+ 148894

+ 149145

+ 116004

+ 14332

+ 147826

+ 147817

+ 60772

fi0, 25pF, 0603, NPO
Kondensat or SMD 8, 2pF
50V, 0603

Kondensat or SMD 3, 9pF
50V, 0603

Spul e SMD 3, 9nH, A5%
0805 Accu-L 4,1/42@, 4Gz
Stiftleiste, 12-polig
zwei rei hi g, gerade

| sol ator 1,930-1, 990GHz

| sol ation: 15dB min. SMD
| sol ator 1,850-1, 910GHz

| sol ation: 15dB nmin SMD
W der st and Poti SMD

100, OKOHM 1120%

Spul e SMD 1, 8nH, A5%
0805 Accu-L 2,9/ 70@, 4Gz
Zyl i nder kopf schr aube

M2, O0x4 DI N 912 Edel st ahl
Unt erl egschei be fer M, 0
DIN 125 A2 d: 2,2

Label

R813AAA

Label

A813A1A

Eti ketten

"Warranty Void-1f seal is

** Gesant sunme Teile **

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

370

380

1, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
6, 000
12, 000
0, 000
0, 000

0, 000

62, 000

n nu n un

tn

“w n n 0 n

tn

tn
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148021 Pl ati ne best. 1358.1 1,000 S
W6t : FR4
P1358B2D

+ 148473 Pl ati ne roh 1358. 1 10 1,000 S
Wst: FR4 (1St. =0, 5Nut zen)
P1358P0A

+ 265 W der st and SVMD 68, OkChm 20 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 7914 W der st and SVMD 0, 0Onm 30 8,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 7997 W der st and SMD 8, 20nm 40 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8003 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 50 4,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8060 W der st and SVMD 18, 0Chm 60 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8128 W der st and SVMD 33, 0Chm 70 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8219 W der st and SVD 82, 0Chm 80 2,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8326 W der st and SVD 240, 0Chm 90 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8334 W der st and SVMD 270, 0Ohm 100 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8482 W der st and SMD 1, OkOhm 110 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8581 W der st and SMD 4, 7kOhm 120 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 8722 W der st and SVD 0, 0Chm 130 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 8730 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 140 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 8813 W der st and SVD 62, 0Chm 150 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 8946 W der st and SMD 3, 3kOhm 160 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 9316 W der st and SVMD 82, 0Chm 170 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 11346 Kohl eschi cht - W der st and 180 2,000 S
bed 1, 5kChm 5% 0, 2W 0204

+ 12344 Kondensat or SMD 1, 5pF 190 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0805

+ 12351 Kondensat or SMD 1, OpF 200 1,000 S
o, 25pF, 50V, 0805

+ 12377 Kondensat or SMD 2, 2pF 210 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0805

+ 12419 Kondensat or SMD 5, 6pF 220 3,000 S
o, 25pF, 50V, 0805

+ 12435 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 230 2,000 S
o, 25pF, 100V, 0805

+ 15321 Uni ver sal di ode SVD LL4148 240 1,000 S
100, OV, 150mA, M ni MELF

+ 23663 Bi pol arer Transi stor PNP 250 1,000 S
Typ: BCX17 100, OMHz

+ 23861 Bi pol arer Transistor NPN 260 5,000 S
Typ: BCX19 150, OMHz

+ 31971 I C-Spannungsr egl er 270 1,000 S
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LMB50T 1, 25- 33V 3A

+ 33837 Kondensat or SMD 10, OnF 280 1,000 S
fil0% 63V, 0805

+ 39651 Kondensat or SMD 33, OpF 290 1,000 S
fi5% 50V, 1206

+ 42010 Spul e SMD 100, OnH, 5% 300 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 42036 Spul e SMD 1500, OnH, 5% 310 1,000 S
1206 verg., Ferrit-Kern

+ 46607 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 320 3,000 S
fi5% 50V, 1206

+ 61440 Schot t ky- Di ode SMD 330 1,000 S
BAS 70-04 -70,0V SOT-23

+ 62877 Spul e SMD 1000, OnH, fi5% 340 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 66175 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 350 3,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0805

+ 68650 W der st and SMD 2, 2kOhm 360 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 74179 W der st and SVMD 100, 0Ohm 370 2,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 75655 Spul e SMD 330, OnH, A5% 380 13,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 75820 W der st and SMD 10, OkOhm 390 4,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 75903 W der st and SVMD 100, OkGhm 400 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 76471 W der st and SMD 1, 6kChm 410 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 79681 W der st and SMD 1, 2kOhm 420 2,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 87148 W der st and SMD 27, OkOhm 430 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 88518 Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 440 1,000 S
fi20% 63,0V, 1206

+ 90134 Zener di ode SMD ZMvb, 1 450 2,000 S
5,1V, 0,5W M ni MELF

+ 90332 Kondensat or 6, 8pF 460 2,000 S
fi0, 25pF/ 50V/ 0603/ NPO

+ 91181 Kondensat or SVD 470, OnF 470 1,000 S
25V, 1210

+ 94037 Kondensat or SMD 100, OpF 480 5,000 S
50V, 0603

+ 99440 Kondensat or 10, Oa&= SMD 490 2,000 S
fil0% 25V Tantal El ko

+ 101246 W der st and SVMD 22, 0Chm 500 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 113332 Kondensat or SMD 0, 5pF 510 1,000 S
fi25% 50V, 0805

+ 117549 Spul e SMD 22, 0nH, 5% 520 4,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 117564 Spul e SMD 82, 0nH, 5% 530 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 118653 MVB-Buchse 50, 0Chm 540 3,000 S

+ 120543 Kondensat or 1, OaF 550 4,000 S
25V, Baugr”ae A

+ 129114 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 560 1,000 S
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Typ: MSA- 2111 TR-1

+ 131672 Kondensat or SMD 47, OpF 570 22,000 S
fi5% 0603

+ 131680 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 580 3,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131698 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 590 37,000 S
fi5% 0603 COE NPO

+ 131706 W der st and SVD 0, 0Chm 600 21,000 S
fi2% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131714 W der st and SVMD 12, 0Chm 610 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131722 W der st and SVMD 18, 0OChm 620 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131748 W der st and SVMD 100, 0Ohm 630 4,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131797 W der st and SMD 1, OkOhm 640 3,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131805 W der st and SMD 1, 8kOhm 650 3,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131813 W der st and SMD 2, 2kOhm 660 7,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131847 W der st and SMD 10, OkOhm 670 12,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131854 W der st and SMD 100, OkGhm 680 6,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 133496 Kondensat or SMD 33, OpF 690 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0805

+ 133835 OP- Si ngl e Supply 700 1,000 <
LM258D SO 8 2 Systene

+ 140381 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 710 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140691 Filter NFA 41R10C102 720 2,000 <

+ 140692 Pi ndi ode SVMD BAR63- 04 730 9,000 S
SOT- 23

+ 140862 Pi ndi ode SVMD BAR64- 04 740 1,000 S
SOT- 23

+ 140915 M scher SME1400B- 10 750 2,000 S
1, 0- 2500, OMHz, i10dBm

+ 140923 Bi pol arer Transi stor 760 1,000 S
Typ: MRF5812 5, 0GH#z SMD

+ 141598 | C TLC274CD SQO14 770 1,000 £
4-fach Operationsverst.

+ 141957 Filter NFM 41P11C204 780 4,000 S

+ 141958 Filter NFM 40R11C471 790 2,000 <

+ 142131 Buchsenl ei ste, 20-polig 800 2,000 S
einrei hig SMD

+ 142275 Kondensator 4, 7aF SMD 810 5,000 S
10V, El ko- Tant al

+ 142304 ENH MOSFET- N 820 1,000 <
Typ: BSS 131 GEG

+ 142562 Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 830 7,000 S
16, 0V, 0603, fA10%

+ 142582 Kondensat or SMD 470pF 840 1,000 S
63, 0V, 0603, NPO

+ 142715 W der st and SMD 470, 0Ohm 850 6,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 142799 Sbertrager 1:1 860 1,000 S
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fer MRF581
(0699Z3A

+ 142943 DEPL MOSFET-N Transi stor 870 2,000 <
Typ: BF999 300 MHz

+ 143511 GaAs- Ver st ,rker SNA-586 880 1,000 S
DC- 3, 0GHz, SMD-Bauform

+ 143767 Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 890 15,000 S
fil0% 50V, 0805

+ 143829 Var act or di ode S\VD 900 1,000 S
MA4STO83CK- 287 SOT- 23

+ 144025 Buchsenl eiste, 3-polig 910 2,000 S
einrei hig SMD

+ 144026 Kodi erschal ter DRS 7116 920 1,000 S
HEX-Codi erung, invers

+ 144066 W der st and SMD 2, 4kOhm 930 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144115 Kondensat or SMD 10, OnF 940 9,000 S
63V, 0603

+ 144116 Kondensat or SMD 220pF 950 2,000 S
63V, 0603, NPO

+ 144121 Kondensat or SMD 15pF 960 1,000 S
63V, 0603, NPO

+ 144127 W der st and SVMD 47kChm 970 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144128 W der st and SVD 33kChm 980 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144183 Low Drop Regul ator 5V/ 00 990 1,000 S
M C5203-5V, 80mA, M crel

+ 144184 Low Drop Regul ator 5V/ 00 1000 1,000 S
M C5205-5V, 150mA, M crel

+ 144185 Vari abel Attenuator 1010 1,000 S
AT108, 40dB, 0- 5V, SO8 MACOM

+ 144378 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 1020 1,000 S
Typ: ERA- 1- SM TR

+ 144379 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 1030 1,000 S
Typ: ERA- 2- SM TR

+ 144735 Kondensat or SMD 22, OpF 1040 1,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144736 Kondensat or SMD 33, OpF 1050 2,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144768 W der st and SMD 6, 80nm 1060 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144772 W der st and SMD 27, 0Chm 1070 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144778 W der st and SVMD 150, 0Chm 1080 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144779 W der st and SMD 330, 0Chm 1090 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144780 W der st and SVMD 390, 0Chm 1100 4,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144781 W der st and SMD 680, 0Chm 1110 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144784 W der st and SMD 3, 9kChm 1120 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144785 W der st and SMD 4, 7kChm 1130 5,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144798 W der st and SVMD 330, OkGhm 1140 1,000 S
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fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144813 W der st and SMD 51, 0Chm 1150 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144821 PLL Synt hesi zer LMX 2325 1160 1,000 S
Nat i onal , TSSOP20

+ 145121 ENH MOSFET- P, SOT23 1170 1,000 £
Typ: BSS 84

+ 145217 | C TLC272CD SC8 1180 1,000 £
2-fach Operati onsverst.

+ 145224 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 1190 3,000 S
Typ: ERA- 3SM

+ 145821 W der st and Poti SNMD 1200 2,000 S
20, OKOHM  1i20%

+ 145822 W der st and Poti SNMD 1210 1,000 S
5, 0KOHM  i20%

+ 146089 Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF 1220 2,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603, NPO

+ 146147 Kondensat or SMD 3, 3nF 1230 2,000 S
fil0% 50V, 0603

+ 146152 Kondensat or SMD 5, 6pF 1240 30,000 S
50V, 0603

+ 146693 Low Drop Regul ator 3,3V 1250 1,000 S
M C5205- 3, 3BMb, 150mA, SVMD

+ 147180 | C SVMD AD8307AR 1260 1,000 £
DC- 500MHz Log- Anp.

+ 147205 PTC-Tenper at ur sensor SMD 1270 1,000 S
KTY-13-6 -50@Cbis +1508C

+ 148029 Kondensat or SMD 8, 2pF 1280 1,000 S
50V, 0603

+ 148251 Doppel PIN-Di ode 1290 1,000 S
HSMP3892 SOT- 23

+ 148265 Di rectional Coupler /00 1300 1,000 S
10dB 5-500MHZ 500nm

+ 148414 Spul e SMD 18, 0nH, 5% 1310 1,000 S
0805 Accu-L 18,8/ 37@, 9CGH

+ 148415 Spul e SMD 22, 0nH, 5% 1320 2,000 S
0805 Accu-L 23,5/ 33@, 9CGH

+ 148416 Spul e SMD 2, 2nH, A5% 1330 1,000 S
0805 Accu-L 2,3/ 72@, 4Gz

+ 148422 NPN Silicon RF-Transi stor 1340 1,000 S
BFP420 SOT343- Mar ki ng AVs

+ 148513 Low Drop Regul ator SMD 1350 1,000 <
M C29152BU 1, 5A TO 263

+ 148516 W der st and Poti SNMD 1360 1,000 S
50, 00OHM 1120% 0, 25W

+ 148621 Kondensat or 10, OaF 20V 1370 1,000 S
Baugr”ae C El ko- Tant al

+ 148805 Kondensat or SMVD 220, OnF 1380 1,000 S
fil0% 25V, 1206

+ 148808 SAW Fi |l ter 855544/ 00 1390 2,000 <
bwl, 23MHz f c240MHz

+ 148838 W der st and SMD 43, 0Chm 1400 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 148886 3dB Hybrid, 90g, SMD 1410 1,000 £

1800- 2000MHz, Loss 3. 0dB
+ 149249 Pl ati ne best. 1377.1 1420 1,000 S
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148021 Pl ati ne best.

1358. 1 Wht :

Pos.

FR4

Bener kung

+

+

+

149715

67041

142979

142980

Wst: FR4 1, Omm 35an Cu
P1377B0B

W der st and SMD 75, 0Chm
1% 0, 063W 0603

Kont aktstrei fen FormY
berfl ,che: verzinnt
Buchsenl ei ste, 4-polig
einreihig
Buchsenl ei ste, 5-polig
einreihig

** Gesantsunme Teile **

1430

1440

1450

1460

1,000 S
0,040 M
4,000 S

4,000 S

417, 040
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GSM Extension M odule ld.-No. 148705

Designation

Vi1

V2

V3

V4

V6

\4

V8

V10
Vi1
V13
V18
V19
V23
V24
V25
V27
V28
V3l
V32
V34
V36
V38
V39
V40
V41
V42
V43
V44
V46
V49
V50
V51
V52
V53
V54
V55
V56
V57
V58
V62
V63
V64
V65
V67
V68

Type

ZMM5.1
ZMM5.1
BARG63-4
BARG63-4
ERA1SM
MRF5812
LL4148
BARG63-4
ERA2SM
BARG63-4
MSA-2111
BARG63-4
SNA-586
n.b.

n.b.

n.b.
BCX19
n.b.
BF999
BF999
AD 8307 AR
ERA3SM
ERA3SM
BCX19
BFP420
MAA4ST083-287CK
ERA3SM
HSMP 3892
BCX17
n.b.
BARG63-4
BARG63-4
BAR64-4
n.b.
BARG63-4
BARG63-4
BCX19
BAS7004
n.b.
BCX19
BSS131
BCX19
n.b.
BSS84
n.b.

Casing

MMELF_S
MMELF_S
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
WW107_S
SOSNB_C
MMELF_C
SOT23 C
WW107_C
SOT23 C
SOT143 C
SOT23 C
SNA_C
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
MMELF_S
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOSNB_C
WW107_C
WW107_C
SOT23 C
SOT343A_C
SOT23 C
WW107_C
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
MMELF_S
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOT23 S
SOT23 C
SOT23 C
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
SOT23 S
SOT23 C
SOT23 S
SOT23 S

Id.-No.

90134

90134

140692
140692
144378
140923
15321

140692
144379
140692
129114
140692
143511

23861

142943
142943
147180
145224
145224
23861

148422
143829
145224
148251
23663

140692
140692
140862

140692
140692
23861
61440

23861
142304
23861

145121

Function

voltage reference
voltage reference
attenuator
attenuator
amplifier

npn transistor

pn diode
attenuator
amplifier
attenuator
amplifier
attenuator
amplifier

npn transistor

mosfet transistor
mosfet transistor
op amp
amplifier
amplifier

npn transistor

rf npn transistor
varicap
amplifier

pin diode

pnp transistor

attenuator
attenuator
attenuator

attenuator
attenuator

npn transistor
schottky diode

npn transistor
mosfet n
npn transistor

mosfet p

P1365B7A
Current Voltage
[mA] [VI]
1 5
14 5
3 0.5
3 0.5
44 3.8
50 6
24 0.7
14 0.5
45 3.6
14 0.5
29 3.6
18 0.5
68 5
0.1 -
35 3.6
35 3.6
2 0.7
30
0 5
32 3.6
4 0.5
0.3 -
14 0.5
14 0.5
15 0.6
5 0.5
5 0.5
45 0.1
0.05 0.5
1 -

1 -
3 -
70 -



Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 148705 Extensi on Mdul e /00 1850-1910/1930-1990M+#z GSM
27.05.1999 3 Seite: 1

Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M

148705 Ext ensi on Mbdul e / 00 1,000 <
1850- 1910/ 1930- 1990VHz
(83270D

+ 148878 Assenbly draw ng 10 0, 000 S
(0832MLE

+ 149094 Assenbly draw ng 20 0, 000 S
nodul e handl e
(0832M2A

+ 148889 Mont agenat eri al 30 1,000 S

+ 150622 Pl ati ne roh 1388. 2 40 2,000 S
Wst: FR4 1, 5mm Cu: 35am
P1388P0B

+ 150745 Pl ati ne best. 1365.1 50 2,000 S
WEt: FR4
P1365B7A

+ 149850 Det ekt or GSM 1800/ PCS / 00 60 2,000 S
-10..-30dBm
P1385B0B

+ 117572 Spul e SMD 120, OnH, 5% 70 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 131649 Kondensat or SMD 1, OpF 80 3,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131656 Kondensat or SMD 1, 2pF 90 4,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131680 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 100 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131706 W der st and SVD 0, 0Chm 110 2,000 S
fi2% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131763 W der st and SVMD 220, 0O0hm 120 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131797 W der st and SMD 1, OkChm 130 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140380 W der st and SMD 560, 0Ohm 140 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140381 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 150 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140455 Filter 160 3,000 S
Freq.: 1960, OMHz

+ 140456 Filter 170 3,000 S
Freq.: 1880, OMHz

+ 143290 Stiftleiste 12-p.2-reihig 180 1,000 S
MISW 106- 08- L- D- 0275

+ 144295 Spul e SMD 2, 7nH, A0, 3nH 190 1,000 S
Typ 2012 Hi gh Frequenz

+ 144736 Kondensat or SMD 33, OpF 200 1,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0603, NPO

+ 144786 W der st and SMD 5, 6kChm 210 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 146089 Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF 220 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603, NPO

+ 148029 Kondensat or SMD 8, 2pF 230 1,000 S
50V, 0603

+ 148035 Kondensat or SMD 3, 9pF 240 1,000 S
50V, 0603

+ 148501 Kondensat or SMD 1, 8pF 250 1,000 S



1p8 5% 50V NPO 0603

+ 148521 Stiftleiste, 12-polig 260 1,000 S
Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 148705 Extensi on Mdul e /00 1850-1910/1930- 1990M#z GSM

27.05.1999 3 Seite: 2
Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M

zwei rei hi g, gerade

+ 148756 I sol ator 1,930-1, 990GHz 270 1,000 &
| sol ation: 15dB min. SMVD

+ 148757 I sol ator 1,850-1,910GHz 280 1,000 &
| sol ation: 15dB nmin SMD

+ 148894 W der st and Poti SND 290 1,000 S
100, OKOHM 1120%

+ 149145 Spul e SMD 1, 8nH, 5% 300 1,000 S
0805 Accu-L 2,9/ 70@, 4Gz

+ 116004 Zyl i nder kopf schr aube 310 4,000 S
M2, O0x4 DI N 912 Edel st ahl

+ 14332 Unt erl egschei be fer M2, 0 320 8,000 S
DIN 125 A2 d: 2,2

+ 147823 Label 330 0, 000 S
(0813A7A

+ 60772 Eti ketten 340 0,000 S

"Warranty Void-1f seal is

** Gesant sunme Teile ** 53, 000



Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 150745 Pl atine best. 1365.1 W&t :

01. 06. 1999 3 Seite: 1

Pos.

150745

+ 148658

+ 265

+ 7914

+ 7997

+ 8003

+ 8060

+ 8128

+ 8219

+ 8326

+ 8334

+ 8482

+ 8581

+ 8722

+ 8730

+ 8813

+ 8946

+ 9316

+ 11346

+ 12344

+ 12351

+ 12377

+ 12419

+ 12435

+ 12492

+ 15321

+ 23663

+ 23861

Pl ati ne best. 1365.1
Wst: FR4
P1365B7A
Pl ati ne roh 1365.1

Wst: FR4 (1St. =0, 5Nut zen)

P1365P0B

W der st and SMD 68, OkOhm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVMD 0, 0Onm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SMD 8, 20nm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVMD 18, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVMD 33, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVD 82, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVD 240, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVMD 270, 0Ohm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SMD 1, OkOhm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SMD 4, 7kOhm
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

W der st and SVD 0, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

W der st and SVMD 62, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

W der st and SMD 3, 3kOhm
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

W der st and SVMD 82, 0Chm
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

Kohl eschi cht - W der st and

bed 1, 5kOhm fi5% 0, 2W 0204

Kondensat or SMD 1, 5pF
A0, 25pF, 0805
Kondensat or SMD 1, OpF
A0, 25pF, 50V, 0805
Kondensat or SMD 2, 2pF
A0, 25pF, 0805
Kondensat or SMD 5, 6pF
A0, 25pF, 50V, 0805
Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF
A0, 25pF, 100V, 0805
Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF
A0, 25pF, 63V, 0805

Uni ver sal di ode SMD LL4148

100, OV, 150mA, M ni MELF

Bi pol arer Transi stor PNP

Typ: BCX17 100, OMHz

Bi pol arer Transistor NPN

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

1, 000
7,000
1, 000
4, 000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
1, 000
3, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000

5, 000

n N n n nu nun n nu nun n n nu nun n nu nu n nu nu nun n nu nu nu n n






Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 150745 Pl ati ne best. 1365.1 Wet: FR4
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Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M
Typ: BCX19 150, OMHz

+ 31971 I C-Spannungsr egl er 280 1,000 S
LMB50T 1, 25- 33V 3A

+ 33837 Kondensat or SMD 10, OnF 290 1,000 S
fil0% 63V, 0805

+ 39602 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 300 1,000 S
o, 25pF, 50V, 1206

+ 42010 Spul e SMD 100, OnH, 5% 310 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 42036 Spul e SMD 1500, OnH, fi5% 320 1,000 S
1206 verg., Ferrit-Kern

+ 46607 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 330 2,000 S
fi5% 50V, 1206

+ 51078 Spul e SMD 68, OnH, 5% 340 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 56168 Spul e SMD 270, OnH, 5% 350 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 58446 Spul e SMD 220, OnH, 5% 360 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 61440 Schot t ky- Di ode SMD 370 1,000 S
BAS 70-04 -70,0V SOT-23

+ 62877 Spul e SMD 1000, OnH, fi5% 380 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 66175 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 390 3,000 S
fi5% 50V, 0805

+ 68650 W der st and SMD 2, 2kOhm 400 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 70318 Spul e SMD 56, OnH, 5% 410 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 74179 W der st and SVMD 100, 0Ohm 420 2,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 75655 Spul e SMD 330, OnH, A5% 430 12,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 75820 W der st and SMD 10, OkOhm 440 4,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 75903 W der st and SVMD 100, OkGhm 450 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 76471 W der st and SMD 1, 6kChm 460 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 79681 W der st and SMD 1, 2kOhm 470 2,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 87148 W der st and SMD 27, OkOhm 480 1,000 S
fi5% 0, 125W 0805

+ 88518 Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 490 2,000 S
fi20% 63,0V, 1206

+ 90134 Zener di ode SMD ZMvb, 1 500 2,000 S
5,1V, 0,5W M ni MELF

+ 90332 Kondensat or 6, 8pF 510 2,000 S
fi0, 25pF/ 50V/ 0603/ NPO

+ 91181 Kondensat or SMD 470, OnF 520 1,000 S
25V, 1210

+ 94037 Kondensat or SMD 100, OpF 530 5,000 S
50V, 0603

+ 99440 Kondensat or 10, Oa&= SMD 540 2,000 S
fil0% 25V Tantal El ko

+ 101246 W der st and SVMD 22, 0OChm 550 1,000 S



Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 150745 Pl ati ne best. 1365.1 Wet: FR4
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Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M
fi5% 0, 25W 1206

+ 117549 Spul e SMD 22, 0nH, 5% 560 3,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 117564 Spul e SMD 82, 0nH, 5% 570 2,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 117572 Spul e SMD 120, OnH, 5% 580 1,000 S
1206 verg., Keram k-Kern

+ 118653 MVB-Buchse 50, 00hm 590 3,000 S

+ 120543 Kondensat or 1, Oad 600 4,000 S
25V, Baugr”ae A

+ 129114 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 610 1,000 S
Typ: MSA- 2111 TR-1

+ 131631 Kondensat or SMD 0, 5pF 620 1,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131672 Kondensat or SMD 47, OpF 630 20,000 S
fi5% 0603

+ 131680 Kondensat or SMD 10, OpF 640 5,000 S
0, 25pF, 0603

+ 131698 Kondensat or SMD 1, OnF 650 35,000 S
fi5% 0603 COE NPO

+ 131706 W der st and SVD 0, 0Chm 660 20,000 S
fi2% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131714 W der st and SVMD 12, 0Chm 670 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131722 W der st and SVMD 18, 0OChm 680 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131730 W der st and SMD 47, 0OChm 690 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131748 W der st and SVMD 100, 0Ohm 700 4,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131763 W der st and SVMD 220, 0Ohm 710 3,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131797 W der st and SMD 1, OkOhm 720 3,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131805 W der st and SMD 1, 8kChm 730 3,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131813 W der st and SMD 2, 2kOhm 740 7,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131847 W der st and SMD 10, OkOhm 750 12,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 131854 W der st and SVMD 100, OkGhm 760 6,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 133835 OP- Si ngl e Supply 770 1,000 <
LM258D SO 8 2 Systene

+ 140341 SAWFilter 854849/ 00 780 1,000 £
bw200kHz( 1dB) fc120MHz

+ 140381 W der st and SVD 10, 0Chm 790 3,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 140691 Filter NFA 41R10C102 800 2,000 <

+ 140692 Pi ndi ode SVMD BAR63- 04 810 9,000 S
SOT- 23

+ 140862 Pi ndi ode SVMD BAR64- 04 820 1,000 S
SOT- 23

+ 140915 M scher SME1400B- 10 830 2,000 S
1, 0- 2500, OMHz, i10dBm

+ 140923 Bi pol arer Transi stor 840 1,000 S



Baugr uppensteckliste fer: 150745 Pl ati ne best. 1365.1 Wet: FR4
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Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M
Typ: MRF5812 5, 0GH#z SMD

+ 141598 | C TLC274CD SO14 850 1,000 £
4-fach Operationsverst.

+ 141950 SAWFilter TFS120/ 00 860 1,000 £
bw200kHz( 1dB) fc120MHz

+ 141957 Filter NFM 41P11C204 870 4,000 <

+ 141958 Filter NFM 40R11C471 880 2,000 <

+ 142131 Buchsenl ei ste, 20-polig 890 2,000 S
einrei hig SMD

+ 142275 Kondensator 4, 7aF SMD 900 5,000 S
10V, El ko- Tant al

+ 142304 ENH MOSFET- N 910 1,000 £
Typ: BSS 131 GEG

+ 142562 Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 920 7,000 S
16, 0V, 0603, fA10%

+ 142582 Kondensat or SMD 470pF 930 1,000 S
63, 0V, 0603, NPO

+ 142715 W der st and SMD 470, 0Ohm 940 8,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 142799 Sbertrager 1:1 950 1,000 S
fer MRF581
(0699Z3A

+ 142943 DEPL MOSFET-N Transi stor 960 2,000 <
Typ: BF999 300 MHz

+ 143511 GaAs- Ver st ,rker SNA-586 970 1,000 S
DC- 3, 0GHz, SMD-Bauform

+ 143767 Kondensat or SVD 100, OnF 980 15,000 S
fil0% 50V, 0805

+ 143829 Var act or di ode S\VD 990 1,000 S
MA4STO83CK- 287 SOT- 23

+ 144025 Buchsenl eiste, 3-polig 1000 2,000 S
einrei hig SMD

+ 144026 Kodi erschal ter DRS 7116 1010 1,000 S
HEX-Codi erung, invers

+ 144066 W der st and SMD 2, 4kChm 1020 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144115 Kondensat or SMD 10, OnF 1030 9,000 S
63V, 0603

+ 144116 Kondensat or SMD 220pF 1040 2,000 S
63V, 0603, NPO

+ 144121 Kondensat or SMD 15pF 1050 1,000 S
63V, 0603, NPO

+ 144127 W der st and SVD 47kChm 1060 2,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144128 W der st and SMD 33kOnm 1070 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 144183 Low Drop Regul ator 5V/ 00 1080 1,000 S
M C5203-5V, 80mA, M crel

+ 144184 Low Drop Regul ator 5V/ 00 1090 1,000 S
M C5205-5V, 150mA, M crel

+ 144185 Vari abel Attenuator 1100 1,000 S
AT108, 40dB, 0- 5V, SO8 MACOM

+ 144378 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 1110 1,000 S
Typ: ERA- 1- SM TR

+ 144379 Bi pol arer Verst,rker 1120 1,000 S
Typ: ERA- 2- SM TR

+ 144735 Kondensat or SMD 22, OpF 1130 1,000 S






Baugr uppensteckliste fer:
01.06.1999 3 Seite: 5

150745 Pl ati ne best. 1365.1 W&t:

FR4

Pos.

Bener kung

+ 144736

+ 144768

+ 144772

+ 144778

+ 144779

+ 144780

+ 144781

+ 144784

+ 144785

+ 144798

+ 144821

+ 145121

+ 145217

+ 145224

+ 145821

+ 145822

+ 146089

+ 146147

+ 146152

+ 146693

+ 147180

+ 147205

+ 148029

+ 148037

+ 148251

+ 148415

+ 148422

+ 148513

fi5% 50V, 0603, NPO
Kondensat or SMD 33, OpF
5% 50V, 0603, NPO

W der st and SVD 6, 8Chm
fil% 0, 063W 0603

W der st and SMD 27, 0Chm
fil% 0, 063W 0603

W der st and SMD 150, 0Chm
fil% 0, 063W 0603

W der st and SMD 330, 0Ohm
fil% 0, 063W 0603

W der st and SMD 390, 0Ohm
fil% 0, 063W 0603

W der st and SVMD 680, 0OChm
fil% 0, 063W 0603

W der st and SMD 3, 9kChm
fil% 0, 063W 0603

W der st and SMD 4, 7kChm
fil% 0, 063W 0603

W der st and SVD 330, OkChm
fil% 0, 063W 0603

PLL Synt hesi zer LMX 2325
Nat i onal , TSSOP20

ENH MOSFET- P, SOT23

Typ: BSS 84

| C TLC272CD SC8

2-fach Operati onsverst.
Bi pol arer Verst,rker

Typ: ERA- 3SM

W der st and Poti SMD

20, OKOHM  1i20%

W der st and Poti SMD

5, 0KOHM  i20%
Kondensat or SMD 2, 7pF
0, 25pF, 0603, NPO
Kondensat or SMD 3, 3nF
fil0% 50V, 0603
Kondensat or SMD 5, 6pF
50V, 0603

Low Drop Regul ator 3,3V
M C5205- 3, 3BV, 150mA, SMD
| C SMD ADB8307AR

DC- 500MHz Log- Anp.
PTC-Tenper at ur sensor SMD
KTY-13-6 -50@Cbis +1508C
Kondensat or SMD 8, 2pF
50V, 0603

Spul e SMD 82, 0nH, 5%
0805 verg., Keram k-Kern
Doppel PIN-Di ode
HSMP3892 SOT- 23

Spul e SMD 22, 0nH, 5%
0805 Accu-L 23,5/ 33@, 9CGH
NPN Silicon RF-Transi stor
BFP420 SOT343- Mar ki ng AVs
Low Drop Regul ator SMD

1140

1150

1160

1170

1180

1190

1200

1210

1220

1230

1240

1250

1260

1270

1280

1290

1300

1310

1320

1330

1340

1350

1360

1370

1380

1390

1400

1410

2,000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
4, 000
1, 000
1, 000
5, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
3, 000
2,000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
30, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000
2,000
1, 000

1, 000

n n nu nu u nun nu n n n un

n

n O n nu n 0 (n

(n

n 0O nu u u n

(n

(n
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Arti kel numrer Arti kel bezei chnung Pos. Bener kung Anzahl M
M C29152BU 1, 5A TO 263

+ 148516 W der st and Poti SND 1420 1,000 S
50, 00OHM 1120% 0, 25W

+ 148621 Kondensat or 10, OaF 20V 1430 1,000 S
Baugr”ae C El ko- Tant al

+ 148805 Kondensat or SMD 220, OnF 1440 1,000 S
fil0% 25V, 1206

+ 148838 W der st and SMD 43, 0Chm 1450 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 149249 Pl ati ne best. 1377.1 1460 1,000 S
Wst: FR4 1, Omm 35an Cu
P1377B0B

+ 149715 W der st and SMD 75, 0Chm 1470 1,000 S
fil% 0, 063W 0603

+ 67041 Kont akt strei fen FormY 1480 0,040 M
ber fl ,che: verzinnt

+ 142979 Buchsenl ei ste, 4-polig 1490 4,000 S
einreihig

+ 142980 Buchsenl ei ste, 5-polig 1500 4,000 S
einreihig

** Gesant sunme Teile ** 419, 040



